

JOHN J. FLOOD CLERK (618) 242-3120

APPELLATE COURT, FIFTH DISTRICT 14TH & MAIN ST., P.O. BOX 867 MT. VERNON, IL 62864-0018

February 14, 2018

Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

RE: James Reichert Ltd. Family Partnership v. Ill. PCB, et al.

General No.: 5-16-0533

County/Agency: Illinois Pollution Control Board

Trial Court/Agency No: 20167

Enclosed please find the mandate of the Appellate Court in the above-entitled cause.

2018.0

Clerk of the Appellate Court

c: Aaron Talen Dozeman Ronald E. Osman



JOHN J. FLOOD CLERK (618) 242-3120

APPELLATE COURT, FIFTH DISTRICT 14TH & MAIN ST., P.O. BOX 867 MT. VERNON, IL 62864-0018

STATE OF ILLINOIS, FIFTH DISTRICT APPELLATE COURT MANDATE

Panel: Honorable David K. Overstreet

Honorable John B. Barberis, Jr. Honorable Thomas M. Welch

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on 5th day of January, 2018 the final judgment of said Appellate Court was entered of record as follows:

JAMES REICHERT LIMITED FAMILY

PARTNERSHIP,

Petitioner-Appellant,

V.

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD and ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondents-Appellees.

General No: 5-16-0533

County/Agency: Illinois Pollution Control Board

Trial Court/Agency Case No.: 20167

REVERSED

In accordance with Supreme Court Rule 368, this Mandate is issued. As Clerk of the Appellate Court and keeper of the records, files and Seal thereof, I certify that the foregoing is a true statement of the final Order of said Appellate Court in the above cause of record in my office. Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 369, the clerk of the circuit court shall file the Mandate promptly.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix the Seal of the Illinois Appellate Court this 14th day of February, 2018.

Clerk of the Appellate Court